## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rogers Sports Management Group, Inc.		12/26/2012	CORPORATION: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pukka, Inc.	
Street Address:	337 South Main Street	
City:	Findlay	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45840	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3767043	BE ORIGINAL
Registration Number:	3436852	SEVEN7UNDER HEADWEAR
Registration Number:	3224950	HEX FLEX
Registration Number:	3222710	HEX FLEX
Registration Number:	3786154	WAYLAID
Registration Number:	2770363	WEAVE-IT
Registration Number:	2981833	PUKKA
Serial Number:	77751365	BURGHAL
Serial Number:	85111467	I ALWAYS WIN
Serial Number:	85452807	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6142272390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900243777 REEL: 004939 FRAME: 0901

via US Mail.

Phone: 614-227-2340

Email: trademarks@bricker.com

Correspondent Name: Edward A. Matto Address Line 1: 100 S. Third St.

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004846/158719
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward A. Matto
Signature:	/Edward A. Matto/
Date:	01/10/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=PUKKA Assignment\_US pg 1#page1.tif source=PUKKA Assignment\_US pg 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004939 FRAME: 0902

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Rogers Sports Management Group, Inc., an Ohio corporation located at

337 South Main Street, Findlay, Ohio 45840, adopted and owns the trademark registrations and

applications listed on the attached Schedule "A" which have been filed in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Pukka, Inc., an Ohio corporation located at 337 South Main Street, Findlay,

Ohio 45840, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid

trademarks, the registrations and applications thereof, and the goodwill of the business that is

associated with the trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rogers Sports Management Group, Inc., does

hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to Pukka, Inc., all of its right, title and interest in and to

the said trademarks, including all claims for past infringement and all causes of action with

respect to or arising out of the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of its business

symbolized by the name, the marks, and the registrations thereof.

Rogers Sports Management Group, Inc., further covenants with Pukka, Inc., to execute,

when requested, such additional assignments, instruments and documents as may be necessary or

desirable to effectuate this agreement and assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of Rogers Sports

Management Group, Inc., has hereunto set his/her hand to this Assignment with an effective date

as of December 31, 2012.

By: Andua Rogers

Title: V.P. of Operations

Date: 12/26/12

5950423v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004939 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 01/10/2013